OP \$40.00 3460092

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Ro's/Outback Joint Venture		04/21/2014	JOINT VENTURE: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OS Pacific, LLC		
Street Address:	2202 N West Shore Blvd., 5th Floor		
City:	Tampa		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33607		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3460092	HAWAIIAN FUSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 813-282-1225

Email: TrademarkAdmin@BloominBrands.com

Correspondent Name: OS Pacific, LLC

Address Line 1: 2202 N West Shore Blvd., 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Lefferts
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Lefferts/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=2014.04.23 Trademark Assignment-Roys-Outback Joint Venture to OS Pacific#page1.tif source=2014.04.23 Trademark Assignment-Roys-Outback Joint Venture to OS Pacific#page2.tif source=2014.04.23 Trademark Assignment-Roys-Outback Joint Venture to OS Pacific#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900287078 REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0440

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of November 30, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), is hereby entered into by and between ROY'S/OUTBACK JOINT' VENTURE, a Florida joint venture, having a principal place of business at 2202 N. West Shore Blvd. 5th Floor, Tampa, Florida 33607 ("Assignor") and OS Pacific, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having his address located at 2202 N. West Shore Blvd. 5th Floor, Tampa, Florida, 33607 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, prior to the Effective Date, Assignor owned, adopted, and used the Trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> in the United States of America, including all registrations therefore, and owned other transferable rights associated with the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the goodwill of the business associated with said marks (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, and all goodwill associated therewith, in and to the Trademarks, and all registrations, and common law rights therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, the terms and conditions herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest, in the United States of America, in, to and under said Trademarks, including but not limited to the registrations and applications listed in Schedule A, all other rights associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited to all goodwill associated therewith, and all past, present and future income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to any and all past, present and future causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement or misappropriation of the Trademarks.

TD

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0441

Miscellaneous. Assignor hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver any 2. and all documents as Assignee, in its reasonable discretion deems desirable or necessary to make a record with any and all government agencies, authorities, courts, tribunals, or third parties, of the fact that Assignee owns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, as well as all other rights associated with the portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertains and that Assignor no longer has any right, title or interest, of any kind or nature, in or to the Trademarks.

WHEREFORE, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the date indicated below, but effective for all purposes as of November 30, 2012, by their respective duly authorized officers.

ASSIGNOR: ROY'S/OUTBACK JOINT VENTURE

By: OS Pacific, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By: OSI Restaurant Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company its/sole/managing member

Executive Vice President Joseph J. Kadow

ASSIGNEE: OS PACIFIC, LLC

By: OSI Restaurant Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its sole managing member

2

Schedule A

Irademarks	Senal No.	Peg	Regulation Date	Courts Service
HAWAIIAN FUSION	77013818	3460092	July 8, 2008	Bar and
			· ·	Restaurant Services.
				Delyhees.

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0443